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Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
SN | Questions 1 2 3 4 5 Percentage
(%)
1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 1 5 17 32 96 4.44
88.74

2 |Teachers inform you about your expected 2 7 21 35 86 4.30
competencies, course outcomes and programme 85.96
outcomes.

3 | Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 3 7 14 40 87 4.33
assigned task to you. 86.62

4 | The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 2 5 13 40 91 4.41
and applications. 88.21

5 | The teachers identify your strengths and encourage 3 9 12 42 85 4.30
you with providing right level of challenges. 86.09

6 [Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and 5 8 17 41 80 4.21
help you to overcome them. 84.24

7 | The institution makes effort to engage students in the 2 5 20 44 80 4.29
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 85.83
of the teaching learning process.

8 | The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 2 7 14 45 83 4.32
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 86.49
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

9 [Teachers encourage you to participate in 2 5 21 34 89 4.34
extracurricular activities. 86.89




10 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate 3 6 19 40 83 4.28
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make 85.70
you ready for the world of work.

11 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as 10 9 19 46 67 4.00
LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 80.00

12 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 2 6 12 71 60 4.20

83.97

13 | The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 4 4 19 46 78 4.26
institute is very good. 85.17

14 [How well were the teachers able to communicate? 2 3 14 30 102 4.50

90.07

15 | The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 1 8 24 42 76 4.22
described as 84.37

16 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 1 6 14 49 81 4.34
teachers. 86.89

17 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 5 7 15 42 82 4.25
you? 85.03

18 [The institute takes active interest in promoting 9 11 25 29 77 4.02
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities 80.40
for students.

19 | The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 4 7 24 48 68 4.12
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional 82.38
growth.

20 [The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 3 6 17 51 74 4.24

84.77

and grow.




Que. 1 :- Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your institutio
= Very good
- Please do something in for campus cleanliness and prepare cantina for students
= No
= Nothing any improvement ..... always institute t
Is best
- No
= Communication skill, listening Skill, preparation

= Inlec time plzz on urs screen while we know better well
In chapter ending discuss the chapter related que n hows it apply on our life to be
Overall teaching is good

= Pratibha Deshmukh mam do partiality with students in class
- The institution is excellent

= No

- No

- No suggestions all is good

= Nothing

- All activities and staff in are institutes are excellent.

= 1. My mentor always support and guide me.

2. He never done partiality with any students always treat equally
3.suggestions:- always support students for achieving their goals.

- Nothing else

- Give notes after each topic. Take some practice sessions. Arrange practicals atleast online.
= No

- Need offline classes

- Use of white board , online video learning , giving proper notes

= Teaching is very excellent.

Teachers helps us in every problem
Institute is very good

- No suggestions
= Practical work should be focused

= Explanation should be done in English/hindi instead of marathi, after teaching a problem teacher should show how to solve
the problem first instead of saying do on your own all students are not that clever, teacher's should provide pdf or notes for
learning even we can get this same online lectures on YouTube

- Ppt, projects, etc should be used

- Greatjob

- Good teacher staff.

- No suggestions

- Practical Knowledge . How to solve any situation or problem in real world




Teachers must make the classes more interactive and interesting.
No

Focus on every student individually

Use examples

Use activities
Use e learning

Effective teaching technique
Supporting faculty members

Its all good ..just keep going on !!

Good

Best

Very good

Visits to companies to learn how the work is done by teams about coordination cooperation with other colleagues

Conduct classes outside the classroom ,take students for fiel trips for different places depending on the topics you are
teaching

Stop doing partiality with students.

Time Efficient, good use of video calls and proper completion

No suggestions required...

Ok

1. Everything is going well.

2.In this pandemic situation the classes are going on online but by this online mode also we are able to get satisfactory
results .. because of our faculty efforts.. Thank you all the teachers for supporting us.

All is good

Good

Make it offline and it will all be better

We need special attention for some subjects that we are not getting could be better

| hope they make a sports club so that students can be active in it as well as the studies which will make the students
more interested to attend the college everyday ultimately reducing the number of leaves that a student takes

1) good learning experience

2) teachers supporting us very well

3) got skill development opportunities

TEACHING PROCESS ONLINE WAS EFFECTIVE AS WELL AS OFFLINE TEACHING,
TEACHERS TOOK LOT OF EFFORTS.




